规 格 承 认 书
SPECIFICATIONS FOR APPROVAL
客户名称
： 深圳华秋电子有限公司CUSTOMER
产品名称
： PILKOR电容
PRODUCTS
规格描述
： X2 0.47uF K 310VAC P=22.5mm L=25mmDESCRIPTION
型号编码
： PCX2 347J35474OUR 'S P/N
日   期
： 2024年8月1日
ISSUED DATE
客户确认（CUSTOMER'S APPROVAL ）:
深圳市润德福电子有限公司
Tel：0755-88251887   Fax：0755-88251897
PILKOR Electronics
Series Impedance                                        PCX2 347
Film capacitors
 149 Aug 2020
MKT RADIAL POTTED CAPACITORS                               Pitch 10.0/15.0/22.5/27.5mm
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
Capacitance range (E6 series) *
Capacitance tolerance
Rated (AC) voltage 50 to 60 Hz
Climatic category
Temperature range
Reference IEC, UL specification
Safety approvals
Potting & Encapsulation material
Safety class
0.01㎌㎌㎌㎌    to 2.2㎌㎌㎌㎌
±±±±     10 %, ±±±±  20 %
310 V~
55/110/56
-55℃℃℃℃ ~ +110℃℃℃℃
IEC 60384-14(3rd edition) and UL60384-14
ENEC, KC, CQC
UL60384-14
Qualified in accordance with UL 94V-0
X2
* Intermediate values of the E12 series are available to special order
FEATURES
. 10.0 to 27.5 mm lead pitch
. Supplied loose in box and
 taped on reel
. Consist of a low-inductive wound
   cell of Metallized Polyester
   film, potted in a flame retardant case
APPLICATIONS
. For X2-electromagnetic interference suppression
. Specially designed to meet the NEW REQUIREMENTS
 in new IEC 60384-14 specification(3rd edition)/UL 60384-14
 requiring for X2 a 2.5kV peak pulse voltage test
. Energy meter
. Stable capacitance in damp environment
85℃℃℃℃85%RH, 240Vac, 1000hours
•••• Please refer to caution and warning at http://www.pilkor.co.kr/sub/download/introductions.pdf
before using these products.
Main application _ In series with the powerline ( capacitive power supply )
Ordering Information
10.0 and 15.0mm 22.5 and 27.5mm
PILKOR Electronics
Series Impedance                                        PCX2 347
Film capacitors
 150 Aug 2020
Available versions Product (lmax)
code
Packing
method
C – tol.
Lead length
& Height
Hole
to hole
( Po)
12.5 18.0 26.0 31.0
Pitch (P)
0 Loose in box ±20% lt = 5.0±1.0mm - 10.0 15.0 22.5 27.5

MASS
(g)
CATALOGUE NUMBER
PCX2 347......
loose in box
lt = 5 ±±±±  1.0 mm lt = 25 ±±±±  2.0 mm
C – tol.
±±±± 20 %
C – tol.
±±±± 10 %
C – tol.
±±±± 20 %
C – tol.
±±±± 10 %
Pitch = 10.0 ± 0.4 mm        dt = 0.6 +0.06/-0.05 mm
0.01 4.0 x 10.0 x 12.5 0.8 D30103 D31103 D34103 D35103
0.015 4.0 x 10.0 x 12.5 0.8 D30153 D31153 D34153 D35153
0.022 4.0 x 10.0 x 12.5 0.8 D30223 D31223 D34223 D35223
0.033 5.0 x 11.0 x 12.5 0.9 D30333 D31333 D34333 D35333
0.047 5.0 x 11.0 x 12.5 0.9 D30473 D31473 D34473 D35473
0.068 6.0 x 12.0 x 12.5 1.0 D30683 D31683 D34683 D35683
0.082 6.0 x 12.0 x 12.5 1.0 D30823 D31823 D34823 D35823
0.1 6.0 x 12.0 x 12.5 1.0 D30104 D31104 D34104 D35104
Pitch = 15.0 ± 0.4 mm        dt = 0.8 +0.08/-0.05 mm
0.1 6.0 x 12.0 x 18.0 1.4 F30104 F31104 F34104 F35104
0.15 7.0 x 13.5 x 18.0 1.9 F30154 F31154 F34154 F35154
0.22 8.5 x 15.0 x 18.0 2.6 F30224 F31224 F34224 F35224
0.33 10.0 x 16.5 x 18.0 3.1 F30334 F31334 F34334 F35334
0.47 11.0 x 18.5 x 18.0 4.1 F30474 F31474 F34474 F35474
Pitch = 22.5 ± 0.4 mm        dt = 0.8 +0.08/-0.05 mm
0.33 7.0 x 16.5 x 26.0 3.2 J30334 J31334 J34334 J35334
0.47 8.5 x 18.0 x 26.0 4.4 J30474 J31474 J34474 J35474
0.68 10.0 x 19.5 x 26.0 5.5 J30684 J31684 J34684 J35684
1.0 12.0 x 22.0 x 26.0 9.0 J30105 J31105 J34105 J35105
1.5 16.5 x 22.0 x 26.0 10.0 J30155 J31155 J34155 J35155
Pitch = 27.5 ± 0.4 mm        dt = 0.8 +0.08/-0.05 mm
0.47 9.0 x 19.0 x 31.0 5.5 L30474 L31474 L34474 L35474
0.68 10.0 x 20.0 x 31.0 6.5 L30684 L31684 L34684 L35684
1.0 11.0 x 21.0 x 31.0 7.8 L30105 L31105 L34105 L35105
1.5 13.0 x 23.0 x 31.0 10.4 L30155 L31155 L34155 L35155
2.2 21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0 20.5 L30225 L31225 L34225 L35225
海阔天空
Highlight
海阔天空
Highlight